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JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. 
P O Box 182051 
Columbus, OH 43218 - 2051

00409721 DRE 703 219 27520 NNNNNNNNNNN 1 000000000 69 0000

JONATHAN J JACKSON 
34 W REED ST 
SAN JOSE CA 95110-2846

September 01, 2020 through September 30, 2020
Account Number: 000000550460304

CUSTOMER SERVICE INFORMATION
Web site: Chase.com
Service Center: 1-800-935-9935
Deaf and Hard of Hearing: 1-800-242-7383
Para Espanol: 1-877-312-4273
International Calls: 1-713-262-1679

Good news � We're including more deposit options to help meet monthly service fee waiver 
SM SM ® requirements for Chase Total Checking, Chase College Checking , and Chase Checking 

accounts 

Beginning September 13, we'll automatically include additional electronic deposit payments to waive the monthly service fee. 
This includes payroll deposits that many independent or freelance employees (ride-sharing services, restaurant delivery 
services, etc.) receive through the Real Time Payment network or third-party services that facilitate payments to your debit 

® ® card using the Visa or Mastercard network. If you have questions, please call the number at the top of your statement or 
review the Additional Banking Services and Fees disclosure at chase.com/disclosures for specific requirements for your 
account. 

We'll no longer offer the Visa Benefits Package on Chase debit cards 

Effective December 1, 2020, we'll no longer offer the Visa Benefits Package (such as Concierge Services and Purchase 
Security) on eligible Chase debit cards. This doesn't affect any benefit packages on Chase credit cards. Benefits you may 
have with this package will remain in effect for eligible purchases made prior to December 1. 

We want to remind you about the overdraft service options that are available for your personal 
checking account(s) 

We've included information on the last page of this statement to remind you about our overdraft services and associated 
SM SM fees. As a reminder, overdraft services are not available for Chase Secure Checking or Chase First Checking . Our 

SM SM Standard Overdraft Practice and Chase Debit Card Coverage are not available for Chase High School Checking . 

SM We're changing when we waive overdraft fees for Chase Private Client Checking accounts. Please see the last page of 
this statement for more information. 

If you have questions, please visit chase.com/overdraft or call us at the number on your statement. We accept operator 
relay calls. 

Como cortesía hacia usted, le proporcionamos esta traducción. Si existe alguna diferencia de significado entre este mensaje 
y la versión en inglés del mismo, usted acepta los términos de la versión en inglés. Por favor, consulte con un traductor si 

tiene alguna pregunta. 

Queremos recordarle las opciones de servicio de sobregiro disponibles para su cuenta o 
cuentas de cheques personales 

Hemos incluido información en la última página de este estado de cuenta para recordarle nuestros servicios de sobregiro y 
SM sus cargos asociados. Recuerde que nuestros servicios de sobregiro no están disponibles para Chase Secure Checking o 

SM SM Chase First Checking . Nuestra Práctica de Sobregiros Estándar y la cobertura Chase Debit Card Coverage no están 
SM disponibles para Chase High School Checking .
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September 01, 2020 through September 30, 2020
Account Number: 000000550460304

SM Estamos cambiando cuándo le eximimos los cargos por sobregiro para las cuentas Chase Private Client Checking . Por 
favor, consulte la última página de este estado de cuenta para obtener más información. 

Si tiene preguntas, por favor, visite chase.com/overdraft o llámenos al número que aparece en su estado de cuenta. 
Aceptamos llamadas por operador de retransmisión.

CHECKING SUMMARY Chase Total Checking

AMOUNT
Beginning Balance $291.51
Deposits and Additions 4,010.51
ATM & Debit Card Withdrawals -2,999.82
Electronic Withdrawals -1,158.19
Ending Balance $144.01

TRANSACTION DETAIL
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE

Beginning Balance $291.51
09/01 Online Transfer From Sav ...6970 Transaction#: 10217519446 70.00 361.51
09/01 ATM Withdrawal 09/01 99 E San Fernando St San Jose CA Card 6725 -100.00 261.51
09/02 Card Purchase With Pin 09/01 6 To Late #6 San Jose CA Card 6725 -5.59 255.92
09/02 Card Purchase With Pin 09/01 First Street Valero San Jose CA Card 6725 -4.49 251.43
09/02 Card Purchase 09/02 Wienerschnitzel 134 San Jose CA Card 6725 -9.81 241.62
09/03 Quickpay With Zelle Payment From Teleshuk, John Bac879732A3E 80.00 321.62
09/03 Card Purchase 09/02 Wienerschnitzel 134 San Jose CA Card 6725 -8.25 313.37
09/03 Card Purchase 09/03 Dave Inc Los Angeles CA Card 6725 -87.49 225.88
09/03 Card Purchase With Pin 09/03 Wal-Mart Super Center San Jose CA Card 

6725
-13.71 212.17

09/04 Payment Received 09/04 Dave Inc Visa Direct CA Card 6725 75.00 287.17
09/04 Card Purchase 09/03 Wienerschnitzel 134 San Jose CA Card 6725 -9.77 277.40
09/04 Card Purchase With Pin 09/04 6 To Late #6 San Jose CA Card 6725 -15.11 262.29
09/08 Ihss2 St of CA Ihsscmipse PPD ID: 9666663698 962.04 1,224.33
09/08 Payment Received 09/09 Dave Inc Visa Direct CA Card 6725 75.00 1,299.33
09/08 Card Purchase 09/03 0103 - Motel 6 San Jose CA Card 6725 -92.34 1,206.99
09/08 09/05 Payment To Chase Card Ending IN 0610 -150.00 1,056.99
09/08 09/05 Online Transfer To Chk ...5065 Transaction#: 10241842311 -40.00 1,016.99
09/08 ATM Withdrawal 09/05 99 E San Fernando St San Jose CA Card 6725 -100.00 916.99
09/08 Card Purchase With Pin 09/05 7-Eleven San Jose CA Card 6725 -6.43 910.56
09/08 Card Purchase 09/05 Vta Light Rail Tvm San Jose CA Card 6725 -10.00 900.56
09/08 Card Purchase 09/06 Metropcs Mobile 888-863-8768 WA Card 6725 -75.00 825.56
09/08 09/06 Online Transfer To Chk ...5065 Transaction#: 10246623988 -40.00 785.56
09/08 Card Purchase 09/06 Dave Inc Los Angeles CA Card 6725 -79.99 705.57
09/08 Card Purchase With Pin 09/06 6 To Late #6 San Jose CA Card 6725 -28.82 676.75
09/08 ATM Withdrawal 09/07 99 E San Fernando St San Jose CA Card 6725 -100.00 576.75
09/08 Card Purchase 09/08 Wienerschnitzel 134 San Jose CA Card 6725 -9.23 567.52
09/08 Card Purchase With Pin 09/07 First Street Valero San Jose CA Card 6725 -8.78 558.74
09/08 Card Purchase With Pin 09/07 6 To Late #6 San Jose CA Card 6725 -17.43 541.31
09/08 Card Purchase With Pin 09/08 6 To Late #6 San Jose CA Card 6725 -12.99 528.32
09/08 Capital One Mobile Pmt 025139800534960 Web ID: 9279744980 -100.00 428.32
09/08 Brigit.Com Protection PPD ID: 1823136030 -50.00 378.32
09/09 Empower Inc 1000070353 PPD ID: 1811879144 50.00 428.32
09/09 Payment Received 09/09 Brigit Visa Direct NY Card 6725 50.00 478.32
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Account Number: 000000550460304

TRANSACTION DETAIL (continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
09/09 Card Purchase 09/06 Boltpay Nairobi Card 6725 -52.95 425.37
09/09 Dave, Inc Debit Web ID: 1465396710 -1.00 424.37
09/10 Ace Cash Express Loanpaymnt PPD ID: 2752142963 200.00 624.37
09/10 Coinbase.Com 8889087930 PPD ID: 1455293997 194.00 818.37
09/10 Webull Financial ACH PPD ID: 2561673990 20.94 839.31
09/10 ATM Withdrawal 09/10 99 E San Fernando St San Jose CA Card 6725 -100.00 739.31
09/11 Card Purchase 09/09 Boltpay Nairobi Card 6725 -105.90 633.41
09/11 Card Purchase 09/09 Boltpay Nairobi Card 6725 -52.95 580.46
09/11 Card Purchase 09/09 Boltpay Nairobi Card 6725 -84.72 495.74
09/11 Card Purchase 09/09 Boltpay Nairobi Card 6725 -52.95 442.79
09/11 Card Purchase 09/10 Ono-216 (San Jose# 2) San Jose CA Card 

6725
-13.65 429.14

09/11 Card Purchase 09/10 Jack IN The Box 4408 San Jose CA Card 6725 -8.69 420.45
09/11 09/11 Online Transfer To Chk ...5065 Transaction#: 10109015525 -4.95 415.50
09/14 Ml Plus Loan Moneylion PPD ID: 8800008237 300.00 715.50
09/14 Instacash Paymen Moneylion PPD ID: 8800010865 50.00 765.50
09/14 Payment Received 09/13 Moneylion, Inc. New York NY Card 6725 50.00 815.50
09/14 Card Purchase 09/09 Boltpay Nairobi Card 6725 -52.95 762.55
09/14 Card Purchase 09/11 Wienerschnitzel 134 San Jose CA Card 6725 -19.04 743.51
09/14 Card Purchase 09/12 Fedex Offic29000029017 San Jose CA Card 

6725
-20.71 722.80

09/14 Card Purchase With Pin 09/12 Wal-Mart Super Center San Jose CA Card 
6725

-2.15 720.65

09/14 Card Purchase With Pin 09/13 6 To Late #6 San Jose CA Card 6725 -20.23 700.42
09/14 09/14 Online Transfer To Sav ...6970 Transaction#: 10286899356 -26.00 674.42
09/14 09/14 Online Transfer To Chk ...5065 Transaction#: 10286900010 -80.00 594.42
09/14 ATM Withdrawal 09/14 99 E San Fernando St San Jose CA Card 6725 -100.00 494.42
09/15 Cic of CA Cic CA Lbp PPD ID: 3621666096 255.00 749.42
09/15 Card Purchase 09/13 Boltpay Nairobi Card 6725 -74.13 675.29
09/15 Card Purchase 09/13 Boltpay Nairobi Card 6725 -84.72 590.57
09/15 Card Purchase 09/13 Boltpay Nairobi Card 6725 -105.90 484.67
09/15 Card Purchase 09/13 Boltpay Nairobi Card 6725 -52.95 431.72
09/15 Card Purchase 09/14 Subway 03420346 San Jose CA Card 6725 -15.37 416.35
09/15 ATM Withdrawal 09/15 99 E San Fernando St San Jose CA Card 6725 -100.00 316.35
09/16 Card Purchase 09/15 Vta Light Rail Tvm San Jose CA Card 6725 -10.00 306.35
09/16 Card Purchase 09/16 Dave Inc Los Angeles CA Card 6725 -79.99 226.36
09/16 Card Purchase With Pin 09/16 7-Eleven San Jose CA Card 6725 -11.60 214.76
09/16 09/16 Online Transfer To Chk ...5065 Transaction#: 10302463573 -50.00 164.76
09/17 Card Purchase 09/13 Boltpay Nairobi Card 6725 -26.48 138.28
09/17 Card Purchase 09/13 Boltpay Nairobi Card 6725 -52.95 85.33
09/17 Card Purchase 09/16 Coinbase San Francisco CA Card 6725 -10.99 74.34
09/17 Card Purchase With Pin 09/16 6 To Late #6 San Jose CA Card 6725 -32.41 41.93
09/17 09/17 Online Transfer To Chk ...5065 Transaction#: 10305991285 -40.00 1.93
09/17 09/17 Online Transfer To Chk ...5065 Transaction#: 10306004730 -15.00 -13.07
09/18 Card Purchase 09/17 Coinbase San Francisco CA Card 6725 -10.99 -24.06
09/21 Ihss2 St of CA Ihsscmipse PPD ID: 9666663698 1,095.14 1,071.08
09/21 Payment Received 09/19 Dave Inc Visa Direct CA Card 6725 75.00 1,146.08
09/21 Card Purchase 09/19 Instacash Repayment 8887046970 NY Card 

6725
-104.99 1,041.09

09/21 Card Purchase 09/19 Coinbase San Francisco CA Card 6725 -78.00 963.09
09/21 Card Purchase 09/19 Metropcs Mobile 888-863-8768 WA Card 6725 -75.00 888.09
09/21 Card Purchase 09/20 Paypal *Torn Com 35314369001 Card 6725 -22.74 865.35
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TRANSACTION DETAIL (continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
09/21 Card Purchase With Pin 09/19 Pauls Imperio 2 San Jose CA Card 6725 -31.85 833.50
09/21 Card Purchase 09/20 Dave Inc Los Angeles CA Card 6725 -79.99 753.51
09/21 ATM Withdrawal 09/20 99 E San Fernando St San Jose CA Card 6725 -100.00 653.51
09/21 09/21 Online Transfer To Chk ...5065 Transaction#: 10147131461 -9.99 643.52
09/21 Capital One Mobile Pmt 026339800566590 Web ID: 9279744980 -100.00 543.52
09/21 Brigit.Com Protection PPD ID: 1823136030 -50.00 493.52
09/21 Ml Plus Loan Moneylion PPD ID: 8800008237 -41.75 451.77
09/21 Brigit.Com Membership PPD ID: 1823136030 -9.99 441.78
09/21 Ml Plus Membrshp Moneylion PPD ID: 8800007474 -9.99 431.79
09/21 Stash Capital (S ACH 20200918079653 Web ID: 3561673990 -3.00 428.79
09/22 Card Purchase 09/20 Paypal *Torn Com 35314369001 Card 6725 -22.74 406.05
09/22 Card Purchase 09/21 Paypal *Torn Com 35314369001 Card 6725 -22.74 383.31
09/22 Card Purchase 09/21 Paypal *Torn Com 35314369001 Card 6725 -22.74 360.57
09/22 Card Purchase 09/21 Coinbase San Francisco CA Card 6725 -10.99 349.58
09/22 Card Purchase 09/22 Wienerschnitzel 134 San Jose CA Card 6725 -9.23 340.35
09/22 Possible Finance Payment 36F38Bdecbda4A6 Web ID: 1823273909 -73.52 266.83
09/22 Empower Inc 1000071935 PPD ID: 1811879144 -50.00 216.83
09/23 Brigit.Com Protection PPD ID: 1823136030 50.00 266.83
09/23 Card Purchase 09/21 Valero #7110 San Jose CA Card 6725 -7.97 258.86
09/23 09/23 Online Transfer To Chk ...5065 Transaction#: 10336836463 -60.00 198.86
09/23 Truebill Truebill P St-Q2T9J0I2G6M6 CCD ID: 1800948598 -3.00 195.86
09/24 Card Purchase 09/23 Paypal *Torn Com 35314369001 Card 6725 -44.00 151.86
09/25 Payment Received 09/25 Moneylion, Inc. New York NY Card 6725 50.00 201.86
09/25 Payment Received 09/25 Moneylion, Inc. New York NY Card 6725 50.00 251.86
09/25 Card Purchase 09/23 Paypal *Torn Com 35314369001 Card 6725 -22.74 229.12
09/25 Online Transfer To Sav ...6970 Transaction#: 10173338819 -25.00 204.12
09/28 Payment Received 09/28 Dave Inc Visa Direct CA Card 6725 75.00 279.12
09/28 Card Purchase 09/25 Paypal *Torn Com 35314369001 Card 6725 -22.74 256.38
09/28 Card Purchase 09/25 Paypal *Clubshop 35314369001 Card 6725 -49.90 206.48
09/28 Card Purchase With Pin 09/25 7-Eleven San Jose CA Card 6725 -38.00 168.48
09/28 ATM Withdrawal 09/28 55 W Santa Clara St San Jose CA Card 6725 -50.00 118.48
09/28 Card Purchase With Pin 09/28 AK S IN & 11 S 2ND St San Jose CA Card 

6725
-10.99 107.49

09/28 Card Purchase With Pin 09/28 Wal-Mart #4174 San Jose CA Card 6725 -6.87 100.62
09/29 Coinbase.Com 8889087930 PPD ID: 1455293997 74.41 175.03
09/29 Empower Inc 1000072813 PPD ID: 1811879144 50.00 225.03
09/29 Payment Received 09/28 Moneylion, Inc. New York NY Card 6725 50.00 275.03
09/29 Card Purchase 09/28 Paypal *Clubshop 35314369001 Card 6725 -15.00 260.03
09/29 09/29 Online Transfer To Chk ...5065 Transaction#: 10368196332 -125.00 135.03
09/30 Cash Redemption 8.98 144.01

Ending Balance $144.01
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September 01, 2020 through September 30, 2020
Account Number: 000000550460304

A Monthly Service Fee was not charged to your Chase Total Checking account. Here are the three ways you can avoid 
this fee during any statement period.

• Have electronic deposits made into this account totaling $500.00 or more, such as payments from payroll 
providers or government benefit providers, by using (i) the ACH network, (ii) the Real Time Payment network, 
or (iii) third party services that facilitate payments to your debit card using the Visa or Mastercard network.
(Your total electronic deposits this period were $3,851.53. Note: some deposits may be listed on your previous 
statement)

• OR, keep a balance at the beginning of each day of $1,500.00 or more in this account.
(Your balance at the beginning of each day was -$24.06)

• OR, keep an average beginning day balance of $5,000.00 or more in qualifying linked deposits and 
investments.
(Your average beginning day balance of qualifying linked deposits and investments was $286.20)

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFERS: Call us at 1-866-564-2262 or write us at the 
address on the front of this statement (non-personal accounts contact Customer Service) immediately if you think your statement or receipt is 
incorrect or if you need more information about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt. 
For personal accounts only: We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the problem or error 
appeared. Be prepared to give us the following information:

• Your name and account number
• The dollar amount of the suspected error
• A description of the error or transfer you are unsure of, why you believe it is an error, or why you need more information.

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days (or 20 business days for new 
accounts) to do this, we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error so that you will have use of the money during the time it takes 
us to complete our investigation.

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT NON-ELECTRONIC TRANSACTIONS: Contact the bank immediately if your statement is 
incorrect or if you need more information about any non-electronic transactions (checks or deposits) on this statement. If any such error appears, 
you must notify the bank in writing no later than 30 days after the statement was made available to you. For more complete details, see the 
Account Rules and Regulations or other applicable account agreement that governs your account. Deposit products and services are offered by 
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC
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